people working in the lead operations line
will be able to continue their work.
Furthermore, the local business
community will be able to continue
providing its services to the smelter to the
same extent as currently.

Conclusion Significant
loss in non-
use scenario

4.3. Uncertainty analysis

The purpose of the sensitivity analysis is to identify the key variables that have contributed most to
the uncertainty, and to estimate how sensitive the overall results are to variations in each variable.
As part of its business forecasts, Boliden itself tests how its results would be affected by 10%

Use number: 1   Legal name of the applicant(s): Boliden Mineral AB
34

changes to metal prices, exchange rates and TC. This is done to ensure that the Board of Directors
and management team are aware of financial risks associated with market changes. The same values
will therefore be tested in this sensitivity analysis. In addition, the effects of applying a higher
discount rate will also be tested. The values used in the main analysis and the sensitivity analysis
are outlined in Table 19.

Table 19. Values use in the main analysis and sensitivity analysis

Main calculations
Sensitivity analysis

+ 10 % -10 %

Copper price (USD/dmt) 6,600 7,260 5,940

Lead price (USD/dmt) 2,300 2,530 2,070

Gold price (USD/tr. oz.) 1,200 1,320 1,080

Silver price (USD/tr. oz.) 20 22 18

USD/SEK exchange rate 6.70 7.37 6.03

EUR/SEK exchange rate 8.51 9.361 7.659

Long term TC for Boliden
Area copper concentrate
(USD/dmt)
Long term TC for Boliden
Area lead concentrate
(USD/dmt)
Long term TC for
Garpenberg copper
concentrate (USD/dmt)
Long term TC for
Garpenberg lead
concentrate (USD/dmt)
Long term RC for Boliden
Area copper concentrate
(USD/mt)
Long term RC for Boliden
Area lead concentrate
(USD/dmt)
Long term RC for
Garpenberg copper
concentrate (USD/mt)
Long term RC for
Garpenberg lead
concentrate (USD/dmt)
Discount rate 4% 10%

Use number: 1   Legal name of the applicant(s): Boliden Mineral AB
35

4.3.1 Metal prices